PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Synedgen, Inc.	02/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Army, Secretary of the Army
Street Address:	504 Scott Street
Internal Address:	USAMRMC MCMR-JA W81XWH-05-1-0504
City:	Fort Detrick
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21701-5034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11657382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016197219

Email: mary.beach@amedd.army.mil

Correspondent Name: US Army, Secretary of the Army

Address Line 1: 504 Scott Street

Address Line 2: USAMRMC MCMR-JA W81XWH-05-1-0504
Address Line 4: Fort Detrick, MARYLAND 21701-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Ann Beach

Total Attachments: 1

source=conf license 11657382#page1.tif

PATENT 501099399 REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0312

PATENTS, DATA AND COPYRIGHTS

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title for: Chitosan Derivative Compountd and Methods of Controlling Microbial Populations
Inventor(s): William P. Wiesmann, Shannon J. Ryan and Shenda M. Baker
US Application Serial No: <u>11/657,382</u> Docket No: <u>20070281904</u>
Filing Date: <u>January 24, 2007</u> Contractor: <u>Synedgen, Inc.</u>
Patent Number: <u>Pending</u> Issue Date <u>Pending</u>
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause Standard Patent Rights FAR 52.277-11, included in Contract No. DAMD17_W81XWH-05-1-0504 with the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity.
This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government.
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
Signed this 9th day of February, 2010
For: (Contractor's Name)
By: Merda Kalu (Signature)
Title: Exec VP and COO
Business Address: Synedgen, Inc_HQ
Street: 1420 Claremont Blvd Suite 105D
City, State, Zip: Claremont, CA 91711

PATENT REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 02/23/2010